
Frequency Guide: S2, S4, S6, S8, W2, L25, L55 and 74.
Weekdays
Route 
no.

AM PM
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

The number in each box below is the expected time in minutes between buses
S2 Heuston Station – St James’s Hospital - RDS – Poolbeg 30 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 30

S4 Liffey Valley Shopping Centre - Ballyfermot – Crumlin Hospital - Terenure - UCD 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25

S6 Tallaght – Rathfarnham Shopping Centre - UCD – Blackrock Station 30 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 30

S8 Citywest - Tallaght - Sandyford Luas - Dún Laoghaire 20 20 15 15 20 20 20 20 20 20 15 15 15 20 30 30 30 30 30

W2 Tallaght – Newlands Cross – Liffey Valley Shopping Centre 30 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 30

L25 Dundrum Luas – Dún Laoghaire 30 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 30

L55 Palmerstown Village – Ballyfermot - Chapelizod - - 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 - - - -

74 Dundrum Luas – Marlay Park – The Coombe Hospital – Eden Quay 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60

Saturdays
Route 
no.

AM PM
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

The number in each box below is the expected time in minutes between buses
S2 Heuston Station – St James’s Hospital - RDS – Poolbeg - 20 20 20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 20 20 20 20 30

S4 Liffey Valley Shopping Centre - Ballyfermot – Crumlin Hospital - Terenure - UCD - 15 15 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 15 15 15 25

S6 Tallaght – Rathfarnham Shopping Centre - UCD – Blackrock Station - 20 20 20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 20 20 20 20 30

S8 Citywest - Tallaght - Sandyford Luas - Dún Laoghaire 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

W2 Tallaght – Newlands Cross – Liffey Valley Shopping Centre 30 20 20 20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 20 20 20 20 30

L25 Dundrum Luas – Dún Laoghaire - 20 20 20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 20 20 20 20 30

L55 Palmerstown Village – Ballyfermot - Chapelizod - - 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 - - - -

74 Dundrum Luas – Marlay Park – The Coombe Hospital – Eden Quay - 60 60 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60

Sundays
Route 
no.

AM PM
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

The number in each box below is the expected time in minutes between buses
S2 Heuston Station – St James’s Hospital - RDS – Poolbeg - - 30 30 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 30

S4 Liffey Valley Shopping Centre - Ballyfermot – Crumlin Hospital - Terenure - UCD - - 20 20 20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 20 20 20 20 20

S6 Tallaght – Rathfarnham Shopping Centre - UCD – Blackrock Station - - 30 30 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 30

S8 Citywest - Tallaght - Sandyford Luas - Dún Laoghaire - - 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

W2 Tallaght – Newlands Cross – Liffey Valley Shopping Centre - - 30 30 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 30

L25 Dundrum Luas – Dún Laoghaire - - 30 30 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 30

L55 Palmerstown Village – Ballyfermot - Chapelizod - - - 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 - - - -

74 Dundrum Luas – Marlay Park – The Coombe Hospital – Eden Quay - - 60 60 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60
The table above provides an approximate guide to frequencies. See transportforireland.ie for timetable information.  




